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On the following pages you will find the parts used to assemble this product. 
Please note that some spare parts cannot be purchased individually but are 
part of a complete kit. Please also note that for some spare parts extra deliv-
ery time may occur.
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2

1

Size 1

2

2.1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 117234 Base assembly

2 4 3006820 75mm sort steinco hjul m-
brems 
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Revision byRevision
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117235
Title

Base assembly
Item no

3

1039
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1039\Frame\117235

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

2 3006820 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

2 3035000 Wheel - plane - colour grey 4 PCS 5707292790019

2 3035010 Wheel Cow - white 4 PCS 5707292790026

Base Assembly

Item numbers for Base Assembly
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1

9

2

3

5

6

8

10

11

7

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 115994 Column bush

2 1 117276 Top cap

3 1 115978 Inner column size 1

5 1 116607 Slide bush

6 2 0615020 M5*20-CS-FZB-A-8,8

7 1 128504 Label for column assembly

8 4 0615022 M5*20-CS-SS-A-A2-Nylon 
lock

9 1 115981 Main column size 1

10 1 122036 Lobe knob Elesa 169911-C3

11 1 1940046 M8 x 10-SO-SS-A

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision
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117838
Title

Column assembly size 1
Item no

5

1039
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1039\Column\117838

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

5

Column Assembly
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

7 0494602 Etiket Column size 2 Meerkat 1 STK 5707292793706

7 0494603 Etiket Column size 3 Meerkat 1 STK 5707292793713

7 0494601 Etiket Column size 1 Meerkat 1 STK 5707292793690

Item numbers for Column Assembly
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

8

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 126973 Chest support size 2

2 1 126986 Padded insert for chest support size 
2

3 1 117819  Column clamp size 2 - 3

4 2 0609722 M6*30-CS-SS-A-A2

5 2 121444 Width Adjustment Size 2 - 3

6 2 0640913 M5*10-BF-FZB-A-10,9

7 2 121395 Pelvic strap mounting bracket

8 2 117190 Ratchet buckle

9 2 0658016 M5*16-BH-SS-A-A2
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Created date Revision date
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126971
Title

Chest support
Item no

2

1039
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1039\Chest_Support\126971

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1+2 869480-1 Belt, chest support sz. small 1 PCS 5707292796530

1+2 869481-1 Belt, chest support sz.medium 1 PCS 5707292797230

1+2 869482-1 Belt, chest support sz.large 1 PCS 5707292797247

6 0640913 Button head/flange M5*10 FZB 2 PCS 5707292558985

7 121395 Hip strap mounting bracket 2 PCS 5707292780140

8 0454005 Buckle 24mm, black 2 PCS 5707292786425

9 1102780 Phillips screw 2 PCS 5707292800183

Chest Support

Item numbers for Chest Support
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 127073 Hip support size 2

2 1 127020 Padded insert  for hip support

3 1 117819  Column clamp size 2 - 3

4 2 0609722 M6*30-CS-SS-A-A2

5 2 121444 Width Adjustment Size 2 - 3

6 2 0640913 M5*10-BF-FZB-A-10,9

7 2 121395 Pelvic strap mounting bracket

8 2 117190 Ratchet buckle

9 2 0658016 M5*16-BH-SS-A-A2
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127041
Title

Pelvic support
Item no

3

1039
Project
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DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1+2 869240-1 Belt, hip support sz. small 1 PCS 5707292797254

1+2 869241-1 Belt, hipsupport sz. medium 1 PCS 5707292797261

1+2 869242-1 Belt, hipsupport sz. large 1 PCS 5707292797278

6 0640913 Button head/flange M5*10 FZB 2 PCS 5707292558985

7 121395 Hip strap mounting bracket 2 PCS 5707292780140

8 0454005 Buckle 24mm, black 2 PCS 5707292786425

9 1102780 Phillips screw 2 PCS 5707292800183

Hip Support

Item numbers for Hip Support
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3

14

116

5

17

1

2

8

10

12

8.1
13

7 7.1

3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 117832 Column mount complete

17 2 116944 Ball joint

5 2 0661500 M8*16-BH-SS-A-A2

6 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

7 2 118613 Plate spanner

8 2 0658010 M5*10-BH-SS-A-A2

10 2 127068 Kneepad for strap

11 2 122056 Ladder strap 14 mm

12 2 117190 Ratchet buckle

13 2 135310 Knee Support size 1

14 2 0602400 M6*25-CY-FZB-A-8.8

12 2 1102780

13 2 72863 Disc

2 1 137419 Cross tube assembly, size 1

15 2 152224 Tilt tube assembly  left/right

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

23-08-2016

sra

05-07-2021

PER10
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

122053
Title

Knee support size 1
Item no

10

1039
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1039\Knee Support\122053

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

10

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 117832 Column mount complete 1 PCS 5707292779885

8 0641000 Button head screw 6*10 2 PCS 5707292139238

8.1 1102781 UH screw 2 PCS 5707292836465

10 127068 Knee pad size 1 2 PCS 5707292783431

11 0454010 Strap/ratchet 19*350mm, black 2 PCS 5707292786456

12 0454000-1 Buckle 19mm, black bukket 2 PCS 5707292915436

13 135310 Knee support cup size S 2 PCS 5707292829290

Knee Supports size 1

Item numbers for Knee Supports size 1
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3

14

11

6

13

7

5

17

1

98

10

12

8.1

13.1

2

3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 117832 Column mount complete

8.1 2 1102780

8.1 2 0631860 M5*10-CS-FZB-A-8,8

6 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

7 2 117324 Tilt bracket 

9 2 121133 Distance bush

10 2 127069 Kneepad for strap

11 2 121118 Ladder strap 18 mm

12 2 117190 Ratchet buckle

13 1 135313 Kneesupport right size 3

13.1 1 135314 Kneesupport left size 3

14 2 0602400 M6*25-CY-FZB-A-8.8

17 2 116944 Ball joint

2 1 137420 Cross tube assembly, size 2-3

4 2 152224 Tilt tube assembly  left/right

5 2 0609718 M5*10-CS-SS-A-A2-Nylon 
lock
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116934
Title

Knee support size 2-3
Item no

11

1039
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1039\Knee Support\116934

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

11

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 117832 Column mount complete 1 PCS 5707292779885

8 0658010 Button head M5 x 10,stainless 2 PCS 5707292139375

8.1 1102781 UH screw 2 PCS 5707292836465

9 121133 Distance bush 2 PCS 5707292780096

10 127069 Knee pad size 2 2 PCS 5707292783448

10 127070 Knee pad size 3 2 PCS 5707292783455

11 0454010 Strap/ratchet 19*350mm, black 2 PCS 5707292786456

12 0454000-1 Buckle 19mm, black bukket 2 PCS 5707292915436

13 135311 Knee support cup size M right 1 PCS 5707292829306

13 135313 Knee support cup size L right 1 PCS 5707292829337

13.1 135312 Knee support cup size M left 1 PCS 5707292829313

13.1 135314 Knee support cup size L left 1 PCS 5707292829320

Knee Supports size 2-3

Item numbers for Knee Supports size 2-3
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Apply thread lock

6

How to fasten the 
bottom guide bolt
and nut 

10

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 117145 Sandal side right

2 1 117303 Sandal Base size 1

3 4 0621000 M6*10-CS-FZB-A-8,8

4 1 127085 Strop size 1

5 2 1760005 NUT5*2,5-FZB

6 1 0602195 M6*12-CY-SS-A-A2

7 1 117146 Sandal side left

8 4 1781055 NUT6*3,3-FZB

9 2 75306 Snap Lock R82 25

10 1 1631060 NUT6*6-SS-LC

11 1 117149 Sandal mounting piece

12 1 1106025 W6,4*16*1,6-FL-SS

13 1 0602400 M6*25-CY-FZB-A-8.8

15 1 cross fh tapping 7976_din
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117302
Title

Sandal Size 1
Item no

6

1039
Project
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Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

6

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

4 127085 Foot strap size 1+2 2 PCS 5707292783585

4 127086 Strap size 3 2 PCS 5707292783424

Sandals

Item numbers for Sandals
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1
3

2

 4
95

 

 291,5 

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 118599 Rocker frame cross bar size 1

2 4 0659571 M6*25-BF-FZB-A-10,9

3 2 118717 Rocker size 1
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Revision byRevision
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118598
Title

Rocker assembly size 1
Item no

2
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Project
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2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 117049 Rocker frame cross bar size 2 2 PCS 5707292780003

1 118599 Rocker frame cross bar size 1 2 PCS 5707292779991

2 0641621 Button head w/flange M6*20 FZB 4 PCS 5707292360960

3 117048 Rocker size 2 2 PCS 5707292779984

3 118717 Rocker Size 1 2 PCS 5707292779977

Rocker

Item numbers for Rocker
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2

1

3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 117832 Column mount complete

2 1 117184 Extension bar

3 1 0602430 M6*30-CY-SS-A-A2
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124025
Title

Displacement kit
Item no

4
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4

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 117832 Column mount complete 1 PCS 5707292779885

Extension Kit

Item numbers for Extension Kit
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8

11

size 2 table only

128

11

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 75361 Table Size 1

3 1 117897 Table bracket right

4 2 112630 Bush for Hip Support

5 4 1101000 W8*15*2-SP-FZB

6 4 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

7 4 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

8 1 117898 Table bracket left

9 1 117819  Column clamp size 2 - 3

10 2 117901 Arm for table bracket

11 8 1310705 W8*25*2,5-FL-PA-White

12 2 0722000 M12*20-so-bl-a-45h

13 1 141218 Mounting f. Table  left

14 1 141219 Mounting f. Table  right
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113666
Title

Table
Item no

6
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Project
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Tel:
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E-mail:
Web:

6

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 75362 Table size 2 1 PCS 5707292456298

1 75361 Table size 1 1 PCS 5707292455994

2 0701010 Set screw M10*10 w/flat end 2 PCS 5707292434098

4 112630 Bush for Hip support 2 PCS 5707292593405

5 1101000 Center spring washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140173

6 0662000 Button head screw 8*20 stainl. 4 PCS 5707292139573

7 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140296

8 117898 Table Bracket right 1 PCS 5707292780256

9 117819 Column clamp size 2-3 1 PCS 5707292780133

10 117901-1 Arm for table bracket 2 PCS 5707292874719

11 1310705 Nylon washer,white,Ø25*8,4*2,5 8 PCS 5707292140791

12 117897 Table bracket left 1 PCS 5707292780249

Tray plastic grey

Item numbers for Tray plastic grey
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ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 75401 Plade for bord  plast 1

2 75402 Balje for bord, plast 1

3 5075400 Bordplade plast samlet 1

4 2504000 Dupsko E15x15x1.0-2.0 indv 
sort 6

5 1100500 Fjederskive M8 rustfri 7

6 0603535 Insex lav hoved M8x25 4
7 75405 Center support bracket, Toucan 1

8 117832 Column mount complete 1

9 173140 Mounting for table welded 1

10 2504500 Dupsko e20*20*1,0-
2,0indvsort 2

11 167052 Tray support bracket 1

12 3502516 Spændegreb 40mm M8x16 2

13 166801 Tray support frame 1

14 1607002 Låsemøtrik  8mm 4

15 0662501 Button head m/flange 8x25 1

16 1310645 Afs.styk natur ø16x8x0.5mm 6

18 107634 Spindle Mustang str.3+4 1

19 1350012 Afs.styk ø15xø8,2x10mm 2

20 72878 Bøsning t. holder 2

21 0603600 Insex M8*55, FZB 1

22 0663031 Button head m/flange 8x30 2

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:
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Format

174606
Title

Table for Meerkat
Item no

A4
1

No surface treatment

1039

1:8 4468g

N/A

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\ECO\ECO 2190 - Toucan table on Rabbit\174606

1

Tray, plastic with bowl and cover
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 75401 Table cover 1 PCS 5707292505934

2 75402 Tub for table 1 PCS 5707292505965

3 5075400 Table, plast 1 PCS 5707292518675

4 2504000 Ferrule e15*1,0-2,0 int.black 6 PCS 5707292144102

5 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 7 PCS 5707292140142

6 0603535 Insex low head M8*25 4 PCS 5707292575319

7 75405 Center support bracket 1 PCS 5707292507235

8 117832 Column mount complete 1 PCS 5707292779885

9 173140 Mounting for table welded 1 PCS 5707292995391

10 2504500 Ferrule e20*1,0-2,0 int.black 2 PCS 5707292144126

11 167052 Tray support bracket 1 PCS 5707292969279

12 3502516 Tightening handle 45mm M8*16 2 PCS 5707292146915

13 166801 Tray support frame 1 PCS 5707292969262

14 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292410955

15 0662501 Button head w/flange 8*25 1 PCS 5707292403759

16 1310645 Washer, nature Ø16*8*0,5mm 6 PCS 5707292446015

18 107634 Spindle for angle adj. 1 PCS 5707292572004

19 1350012 Afs.styk. Ø15 x Ø8,2 x 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292904393

20 72878 Bush for holder 2 PCS 5707292418678

21 0603600 Insex screw 8*55 1 PCS 5707292138262

22 0663031 Button head 8*30, Wombat 2 PCS 5707292139610

Item numbers for Tray, plastic with bowl and cover
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